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Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Registered Voters: 206,122 of 495,050 (41.64%)

Ballots Cast: 412,462

MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

JOEL VENTRESCA

WILMA PANG

ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON
ELLEN LEE ZHOU

LONDON N. BREED
Write-in

Total Votes

MARC ROTH

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 54 of 54 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

RYAN LAM

DEAN PRESTON
NOMVULA O'MEARA
VALLIE BROWN
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
24,765 / 51,976
1,253

39

Total
918
11,119
265
11,171
0
23,473

Total

City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election

Final Summary Report
Total
206,117 / 495,050  41.64%
28,386
539
Total
12,850 7.25%
4,675 2.64%
2,321 1.31%
7472 4.22%
24,667 13.92%
125,200 70.66%
7 0.00%
177,192
Total
7 0.00%

47.65%

3.91%
47.37%
1.13%
47.59%
0.00%
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CITY ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

DENNIS J. HERRERA
Write-in

Total Votes

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
SUZY LOFTUS
LEIF DAUTCH
NANCY TUNG
CHESA BOUDIN
Write-in

Total Votes

PUBLIC DEFENDER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

MANOHAR "MANQO" RAJU
Write-in

Total Votes

Total

206,117 / 495,050

44,693
55

Total
161,369
0
161,369

Total

Total

206,117 / 495,050

13,590
474

Total
59,698
26,758
37,022
68,575

0
192,053

Total

Total

206,117 / 495,050

47,523
34

Total
158,560
0
158,560

Total

41.64%

100.00%
0.00%

41.64%

31.08%
13.93%
19.28%
35.71%

0.00%

41.64%

100.00%
0.00%
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Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,117 / 495,050  41.64%
Undervotes 59,452
Overvotes 37
Candidate Total
PAUL MIYAMOTO 146,628 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 146,628

Total
TREASURER
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,117 / 495,050 41.64%
Undervotes 53,383
Overvotes 31
Candidate Total
JOSE CISNEROS 152,703 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 152,703

Total
MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,345 / 495,050 41.68%
Undervotes 41,121
Overvotes 639
Candidate Total
JENNY LAM 121,154 73.61%
KIRSTEN STROBEL 26,036 15.82%
ROBERT K. COLEMAN 17,395 10.57%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 164,585

Total
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MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,340 / 495,050 41.68%
Undervotes 48,427
Overvotes 55
Candidate Total
IVY LEE 157,858 100.00%
Write-in 0 0.00%
Total Votes 157,858

Total
PROPOSITION A
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,340 / 495,050 41.68%
Undervotes 5,269
Overvotes 42
Candidate Total
YES 143,055 71.16%
NO 57,974 28.84%
Total Votes 201,029

Total
PROPOSITION B
Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Total
Times Cast 206,340 / 495,050 41.68%
Undervotes 12,074
Overvotes 35
Candidate Total
YES 152,456 78.49%
NO 41,775 21.51%
Total Votes 194,231

Total
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PROPOSITION C

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION D

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION E

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

206,340 / 495,050

4,670
119

Total
36,666
164,885
201,551

Total

Total

206,340 / 495,050

5,674
49

Total
135,721
64,896
200,617

Total

Total

206,340 / 495,050

7,240
60

Total
151,865
47,175
199,040

Total

41.68%

18.19%
81.81%

41.68%

67.65%
32.35%

41.68%

76.30%
23.70%
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PROPOSITION F

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total

206,340 /495,050  41.68%
9,905
28

Total
151,023 76.89%
45,384 23.11%

196,407

Total
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