Page: 1 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

City and County of San Francisco November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election Final Summary Report

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 206,122 of 495,050 (41.64%)

Ballots Cast: 412,462

MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

11ctiliets reported. 474 01 474 (100.5076)			
		Total	
Times Cast		206,117 / 495,050	41.64%
Undervotes		28,386	
Overvotes		539	
Candidate		Total	
JOEL VENTRESCA		12,850	7.25%
WILMA PANG		4,675	2.64%
ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR.		2,321	1.31%
PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON		7,472	4.22%
ELLEN LEE ZHOU		24,667	13.92%
LONDON N. BREED		125,200	70.66%
Write-in		7	0.00%
Total Votes		177,192	
		Total	
MARC ROTH	WRITE-IN	7	0.00%

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

	Total	
Times Cast	24,765 / 51,976	47.65%
Undervotes	1,253	
Overvotes	39	
Candidate	Total	
RYAN LAM	918	3.91%
DEAN PRESTON	11,119	47.37%
NOMVULA O'MEARA	265 1.13%	
VALLIE BROWN	11,171 47.59%	
Write-in	0 0.00%	
Total Votes	23,473	
	Total	

Page: 2 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

CITY ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,117 / 495,050	41.64%
Undervotes	44,693	
Overvotes	55	

Candidate	date Total	
DENNIS J. HERRERA	161,369	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	161,369	
	Total	

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total
Times Cast	206,117 / 495,050 41.64%
Undervotes	13,590
Overvotes	474

Candidate	Total	
SUZY LOFTUS	59,698	31.08%
LEIF DAUTCH	26,758	13.93%
NANCY TUNG	37,022	19.28%
CHESA BOUDIN	68,575	35.71%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	192,053	
	Total	

PUBLIC DEFENDER

	Total	
Times Cast	206,117 / 495,050	41.64%
Undervotes	47,523	
Overvotes	34	

Candidate	Total	
MANOHAR "MANO" RAJU	158,560 100.00)%
Write-in	0 0.00)%
Total Votes	158,560	
	Total	

Page: 3 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

SHERIFF

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,117 / 495,050	41.64%
Undervotes	59,452	
Overvotes	37	

Candidate	Total	
PAUL MIYAMOTO	146,628	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	146,628	
	Total	

TREASURER

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,117 / 495,050	41.64%
Undervotes	53,383	
Overvotes	31	

Candidate Total		
JOSÉ CISNEROS	152,703	100.00%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	152,703	
	Total	

MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

	Total	
Times Cast	206,345 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	41,121	
Overvotes	639	

Candidate	Total	
JENNY LAM	121,154	73.61%
KIRSTEN STROBEL	26,036	15.82%
ROBERT K. COLEMAN	17,395	10.57%
Write-in	0	0.00%
Total Votes	164,585	
	Total	

Page: 4 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	48,427	
Overvotes	55	

Candidate	Total
IVY LEE	157,858 100.00%
Write-in	0 0.00%
Total Votes	157,858
	Total

PROPOSITION A

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	5,269	
Overvotes	42	

Candidate	Total	
YES	143,055	71.16%
NO	57,974	28.84%
Total Votes	201,029	
	Total	

PROPOSITION B

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	12,074	
Overvotes	35	

Candidate	Total
YES	152,456 78.49%
NO	41,775 21.51%
Total Votes	194,231
	Total

Page: 5 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

PROPOSITION C

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	4,670	
Overvotes	119	

Candidate	Total
YES	36,666 18.19%
NO	164,885 81.81%
Total Votes	201,551
	Total

PROPOSITION D

Precincts Reported: 474 of 474 (100.00%)

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	5,674	
Overvotes	49	

Candidate	Total	
YES	135,721	67.65%
NO	64,896	32.35%
Total Votes	200,617	
	Total	

PROPOSITION E

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	7,240	
Overvotes	60	

Candidate	Total
YES	151,865 76.30%
NO	47,175 23.70%
Total Votes	199,040
	Total

Page: 6 of 6 11/25/2019 3:34:05 PM

PROPOSITION F

	Total	
Times Cast	206,340 / 495,050	41.68%
Undervotes	9,905	
Overvotes	28	

Candidate	Total
YES	151,023 76.89%
NO	45,384 23.11%
Total Votes	196,407
	Total